
 

 
Congrats to Steve Stocker for being named to the In Business Power 100 list! 
 
§ River Food Pantry for August had 10 volunteers for a total of 32 hours.  
§ Babies & Beyond in August had 8 volunteers for a total of 42.5 hours. 
§ Gilda’s Club Golf Outing on Monday, August 18 had 2 volunteers for a total of 8.5 hours. 
§ United Way Event on Tuesday, August 19 had 8 volunteers for a total of 30 hours. 
§ NewBridge mailing project on Tuesday, August 20 had 6 volunteers for a total of 22 hours.  
§ Second Harvest on Thursday, August 21 had 8 volunteers for a total of 24 hours. 

Repackaged water bottles, sorted potatoes & cantalopes. 
§ WPT Quilt Show in September had 4 volunteers for a total of 18.8 hours. 
§ Iron Man – Goodie Bag Assembly on Wednesday September 3 had 42 volunteers for a total 

of 210 hours. 
§ Badger Honor Flight on Saturday, September 6 had 3 volunteers for a total of 10.5 hours. 
§ Way Forward – Chip in to End Hunger Golf Fundraiser on Monday, September 8 had 3 

volunteers for a total of 25 hours. 
 
Volunteers needed (See Upcoming Project List for detail): 
§ Babies & Beyond Diaper Dash on Saturday, September 20. 
§ UW Wisconsin Department of Human Oncology – Badger Challenge on Sunday, September 

21. 
§ Gilda’s Club Run/Walk Packet Pick Up on Thursday, October 2. 
§ Badger Honor Flight – Welcome Home Event on 2 dates:  Saturday, October 11 & Saturday, 

November 8. 
 
 

THANK YOU TO EVERYONE THAT VOLUNTEERED 
 
REMINDER:  PLEASE CONTACT THE COORDINATOR ON THE ATTACHED UPCOMING 
PROJECT LIST FOR OCTOBER, NOVEMBER & DECEMBER IF YOU WANT TO 
VOLUNTEER. WE NEED TO KNOW HOW MANY VOLUNTEERS ARE AT EACH PROJECT.  
 

READI  

 
 

 
(Retired Employees Are Dedicated Individuals) 

https://www.unitedwaydanecounty.org/join-us/readi/ 
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